ADL6012-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1675
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADL6012 2 GHz to 67 GHz, 500 MHz Bandwidth, Envelope Detector
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 9
FEATURES
Fully featured evaluation board for the ADL6012

UG-1675 ADL6012-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 C1 Bypass capacitor to enable 0.1 μF PPI 0402BB104KW500
1 C2 Supply bypass capacitor, use microwave grade, place as
close to the VPOS pin as possible, 0.1 μF
PPI 0402BB104KW500
1 C3 Supply bypass capacitor, use microwave grade, place as
close to the VPOS pin as possible, 100 pF
Murata GCM1555C1H101JA16D
2 C5, C8 Bypass capacitor for common-mode voltage, place as close
to the VOCM pin as possible, 0.1 μF
PPI 0402BB104KW500
2 C6, C7 AC coupling capacitors for envelope outputs, 1 μF Yageo CC0402MRX5R6BB105
2 CAL1, CAL2 Connectors, placement for calibration trace, not installed
1 CAL_TRACE RF trace for input level calibration
1 R2 Enable termination resistor, open, 49.9 Ω Panasonic ERJ2RKF49R9X
1 R3 Enable pull-up resistor to VPOS pin, 20 kΩ Panasonic ERJ2RKF2002X
1 R4 Differential output load resistor, open, not installed
3 R5 to R7 Resistor divider network for output common-mode
voltage, open, not installed
2 R9, R10 Series envelope output resistors, 1 kΩ Panasonic ERJ2RKF1001X
2 R11, R12 0 Ω resistors Panasonic ERJ2GE0R00X
1 RFIN 1.85 mm edge mount connector, Southwest Southwest 1892-03A-6
2 VEH+, VEH− Envelope output SMA connectors, end launch, 50 Ω Cinch 142-0701-851
1 DIS Disable jumper, short to ground to disable the device Wurth 61300211121
1 ACOM_VOCM Analog input to control the common-mode voltage output,